
 
 

Executive Committee 
2023-2024 

 
 
 
 
 

President President Elect Vice President 
Annie Hogland 
Curry County Clerk 

Terri Fortner 
San Juan County Commissioner 

Tina Dixon 
Roosevelt County Commissioner 

Contact Information: 
417 Giddings St. 
Clovis, NM 88101 
ahogland@currycountynm.gov 

Contact Information: 
100 S Oliver Dr., Ste. 400 
Aztec, NM 87401 
terri.fortner@sjcounty.net 

Contact Information: 
109 W 1st St. 
Portales, NM 88130  
tdixon@rooseveltcounty.com 

 

Past President Treasurer Executive Director 
Mark Cage 
Eddy County Sheriff 

Adan Mendoza 
Santa Fe County Sheriff 
Ex-Officio Member 

Joy Esparsen 
Ex-Officio Member 
Contact Information: 

Contact Information: 
101 Green St. 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 
mcage@co.eddy.nm.us 

Contact Information: 
35 Camino Justicia 
Santa Fe, NM 87508 
amendoza@santafecountynm.gov 

New Mexico Counties 
444 Galisteo Street 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
jesparsen@nmcounties.org 

 

District 1 Representative District 2 Representative District 3 Representative 
Robert Baca 
McKinley County Commissioner 

Harold Garcia 
San Miguel County Commissioner 

Lillie Laney 
Catron County Assessor 

Contact Information: 
PO Box 70 
Gallup, NM 87305 
comm.baca@co.mckinley.nm.us 

Contact Information: 
PO Box 9197 
Las Vegas, NM 87701 
garciaharold505@gmail.com 
hgarcia@co.sanmiguel.nm.us 

Contact Information: 
PO Box 416 
Reserve, NM 87830 
lillie.laney@catroncountynm.gov 

 

District 4 Representative District 5 Representative District 6 Representative 
Tina Dixon 
Roosevelt County Commissioner 

Amanda López Askin 
Doña Ana County Clerk 

Dean Jackson 
Lea County Commissioner 

Contact Information: 
109 W 1st Street 
Portales, NM 88130  
tdixon@rooseveltcounty.com 

Contact Information: 
845 N Motel Blvd. 
Las Cruces, NM 88007 
amanda@donaanacounty.org 

Contact Information: 
PO Box 984 
Lovington, NM 88260 
djackson@leacounty.net 

 


